
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Roads and Highways Department Training Centre 
Darussalam Road, Palkpara, Mlrpur, Dhaka-1216. Tol : 44804201 omall: rhdtc.gov@gmall.com 

Memo: 35.01.0000.165.25.175.23- 630 

To 
The Participants as per attached list 

Subject: "Training of Trainers (ToT)" for RHD Engineers. 

This is to inform you that RHD Training Centre is going to organize the above mentioned training programme on 
28-30 May 2023. You have been selected as a participant for the said training programme. 

You are requested to report at the RHD Training centre, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka within 09:00 am on 28 
May, 2023 for the said training programme. 

Venue: RHD Training centre, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. 

Note: There will be a field visit at the final day of the training and that visit shall be organized by the JICA Team. 

Date: 28-30 May, 2023 
Time: 09:00am -4:00pm. 

(Rehana Haque) 
ld no: 001037 

22-0 S-20 22 

Superintending Engineer 
RHD Training Centre 
Mirpur, Dhaka. 
Phone: 44804201 

Email:serhdtc@rhd.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for kind information (Not following Seniority Stringently): 

1) Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 

3) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Mechanical Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
2) Aditional Chief Engineer, RHD, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 

4) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, 

RHDTC 

5) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Administration & Estabishment, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
7) Superintending Engineer, RHD, 
6) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Road Design and Safety Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 

Date: 22 May 2023 

8) Senior System Analyst, Senior System Analyst Circle. (With request for publishing this news at RHD website] 
9) Chief Accounts officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Segun bagicha, Dhaka. 
10)Executive Engineer, RHD, Equipment Control Division, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 

[Requesting for arranging vehicle with fuel for the field visit on 30 May 2023] 
11) Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Narayanganj. 

[Requesting for coordination during field visit on 30 May 2023] 
12) Executive Engineer, RHD, 
13) Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD, 
14) Office Copy . 



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Roads and Highways Department Training Centre 
Darsszlam Road, Paipar, Mipu, Dhakz1216. Tel: 44SO4201 emai: rhtt,gov£gmal.com 
Subject: "Training of Trainers (ToT)" for RHD Engineers. 
Duration: 3 Days. Date: 28-30 May, 2023 
Organized by: RHD Training centre 
Facilitator's Venue: RHD Training centre, Paikpara, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216 

List of the Participants (Not according to seniority): 
SI. 
No 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7. 

9 

8 

Name 

12. 

Ahmad Sharif Shajib 

Mohammad Jahed Hossain 

Mofazzal Haider 

Md. Tanvir Siddique 

Mohammad Wahiduzzaman 

17. 

Md. Abul Kalam Azad 

Mohammad Bulbul Hossain 

Shahana Ferdous 

10. A.K.M. Shafiquzzaman 

Suman Singha 

11. Pintu Chakma 

Munmun Biswas 

13. Sanjda Afin Jhinuk 

14. Md. Sultan Mahmud 

15. Maksudur Rahman 

16. Md. Abdul Ahad 

Mazedul Hossain 

18. Md. Arifur Rahman 

ID No 

601959 

601962 

601966 

601972 

601976 

601994 

602144 

602161 

602163 

602189 

602219 

602234 

602251 

602281 

602304 

602315 

602319 

602320 

Designation 

Superintending Engineer 

Superintending Engineer 

Superintending Engineer 

Superintending Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Project Manager (PM) /EE 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 

Executive Engineer 
(Mechanical) 

Executive Engineer 
(Mechanical) 

RHDTC 

Place of Posting 

Jashore Circle 

Chattogram Circle 

Rangamati Circle 

Road Design and Safety Circle, 
Alenbari, Dhaka. 

Materials Testing & Maintenance, 
BRRL (Division Office] 

Jashore [Division Office] 

Road Design and Standard Division, 
Dhaka. 

Narayanganj [Division Ofice] 

Chattogram South (Division Office) 

PM-1 Office, Improvement of Comilla 
(Moinamati)-Brahmanbaria (Dharkhar) 
National Highway (N-102) as 4-lane 
Highway. [Division Office) 

Chattogram [Division Ofice) 

Documentation & Procurement Division 

Nawabganj [Division Ofice] 

Panchgarh (Division Office] 

Khagrachari [Division Ofice] 

EE, RHD Training Centre (Division 
Office) 

Ferry Division, Sylhet 

Equipment Control Division, Dhaka 



SI. 
No 

19 

Name 

21 

Md. Joynul Abadin 

20. Sagor Saikat Mondal 

Md. Alal Hossain 

ID No 

602321 

602397 

602445 

Designation 

Project Manager (PM) / EE 

Sub-Divisional Engineer 

Sub-Divisional Engineer 

Place of Posting 

PD Office, Construction of Panguchi 
Bridge at Morrelganj Over the river 
Panguchi at 17th km of Signboard 
Morrelganj-Rayenda-Sharankhola-Bogi 
Road (R-773)- (Zone Office] 

Bagerhat Division 

SDE, RHD Training Centre, Dhaka (Sub 
Division Office] 

Note: There il be a field visit at the final day of the training and that visit shall be organized by the JICA Team. 

22-0S-2023 

(Rehana Haque) 
ld no: 001037 

Superintending Engineer 
RHD Training Centre 

Mirpur, Dhaka. 
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