Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Roads and Highways Department Training Centre

RHDTC

Darussalam Road, Palkpara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. Tel : 44804201 email: rhdtc.gov@gmail.com

Memo: 35.01.0000.165.25.175.23-630

Date: 22 May 2023

To

The Participants as per attached list

Subject: "Training of Trainers (ToT)" for RHD Engineers.

This is to inform you that RHD Training Centre is going to organize the above mentioned training programme on **28-30 May 2023**. You have been selected as a participant for the said training programme.

You are requested to report at the RHD Training centre, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka within 09:00 am on 28 May, 2023 for the said training programme.

Note: There will be a field visit at the final day of the training and that visit shall be organized by the JICA Team.

Venue: RHD Training centre, Paikpara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

Date: 28-30 May, 2023 Time: 09:00am - 4:00pm.

23-02-202J

(Rehana Haque)

ld no: 001037

Superintending Engineer RHD Training Centre Mirpur, Dhaka. Phone: 44804201

Email:serhdtc@rhd.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information (Not following Seniority Stringently):

- 1) Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 3) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Mechanical Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 4) Additional Chief Engineer, RHD,
- 5) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Administration & Establishment, Sarak Bhaban, Teigoan. Dhaka.
- 6) Superintending Engineer, RHD, Road Design and Safety Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 7) Superintending Engineer, RHD,
- 8) Senior System Analyst, Senior System Analyst Circle. [With request for publishing this news at RHD website]
- 9) Chief Accounts officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Segun bagicha, Dhaka.
- 10) Executive Engineer, RHD, Equipment Control Division, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.

[Requesting for arranging vehicle with fuel for the field visit on 30 May 2023]

- 11) Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Narayanganj.
 - [Requesting for coordination during field visit on 30 May 2023]
- 12) Executive Engineer, RHD,
- 13) Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD,
- 14) Office Copy.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Roads and Highways Department Training Centre

RHDTC

Darussalam Road, Palitpara, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. Tel: 44804201 email: rhdtc.gov@gmail.com Subject: "Training of Trainers (ToT)" for RHD Engineers.

Duration: 3 Days. Date: 28-30 May, 2023 Organized by: RHD Training centre

Facilitator's Venue: RHD Training centre, Paikpara, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216

List of the Participants (Not according to seniority):

SI. No	Name	ID No	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Ahmad Sharif Shajib	601959	Superintending Engineer	Jashore Circle
2.	Mohammad Jahed Hossain	601962	Superintending Engineer	Chattogram Circle
3.	Mofazzal Haider	601966	Superintending Engineer	Rangamati Circle
4.	Md. Tanvir Siddique	601972	Superintending Engineer	Road Design and Safety Circle, Alenbari, Dhaka.
5.	Mohammad Wahiduzzaman	601976	Executive Engineer	Materials Testing & Maintenance, BRRL [Division Office]
6.	Md. Abul Kalam Azad	601994	Executive Engineer	Jashore [Division Office]
7.	Mohammad Bulbul Hossain	602144	Executive Engineer	Road Design and Standard Division, Dhaka.
8.	Shahana Ferdous	602161	Executive Engineer	Narayanganj [Division Office]
9.	Suman Singha	602163	Executive Engineer	Chattogram South [Division Office]
10.	A.K.M. Shafiquzzaman	602189	Project Manager (PM) / EE	PM-1 Office, Improvement of Comilla (Moinamati)-Brahmanbaria (Dharkhar) National Highway (N-102) as 4-lane Highway. [Division Office]
11.	Pintu Chakma	602219	Executive Engineer	Chattogram [Division Office]
12.	Munmun Biswas	602234	Executive Engineer	Documentation & Procurement Division
13.	Sanjida Afrin Jhinuk	602251	Executive Engineer	Nawabganj [Division Office]
14.	Md. Sultan Mahmud	602281	Executive Engineer	Panchgarh [Division Office]
15.	Maksudur Rahman	602304	Executive Engineer	Khagrachari [Division Office]
16.	Md. Abdul Ahad	602315	Executive Engineer	EE, RHD Training Centre [Division Office]
17.	Mazedul Hossain	602319	Executive Engineer (Mechanical)	Ferry Division, Sylhet
18.	Md. Arifur Rahman	602320	Executive Engineer (Mechanical)	Equipment Control Division, Dhaka

SI. No	Name	ID No	Designation	Place of Posting
19.	Md. Joynul Abadin	602321	Project Manager (PM) / EE	PD Office, Construction of Panguchi Bridge at Morrelganj Over the river Panguchi at 17th km of Signboard- Morrelganj-Rayenda-Sharankhola-Bogi Road (R-773)- [Zone Office]
20.	Sagor Saikat Mondal	602397	Sub-Divisional Engineer	Bagerhat Division
21.	Md. Alal Hossain	602445	Sub-Divisional Engineer	SDE, RHD Training Centre, Dhaka [Sub Division Office]

Note: There will be a field visit at the final day of the training and that visit shall be organized by the JICA Team.

22-05-2023

(Rehana Haque)
Id no: 001037
Superintending Engineer
RHD Training Centre
Mirpur, Dhaka.